OP \$40.00 4529043

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Jewels, LLC		09/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jianan Liu	
Street Address:	2-1-201 Qiupingcun,Xiangfang Yuetang	
City:	Xiangtan, Hunan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4529043	RED MOON JEWELRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bresept@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Liang

Address Line 1: 100 M Street, S.E., Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jianan Liu	
SIGNATURE:	/Jianan Liu/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=img-916063003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006500 FRAME: 0555

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we, Color Jewels, LLC is the owner of Trademark application/registration:

Red Moon Jewelry

which was filed on Sep. 13, 2013, and has been assigned Registration No. 4529043
And whereas Liu, Jianan an individual, having a residential place at 2-1-201
Qiapingcun Xiangfang Yuetang. Xiangtan City, Hunan Province, China is desirous of acquiring said
rademark registration:
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
nereby acknowledged, we <u>Color Jewels, LLC</u> hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the
pusiness to Liu, Jianan : and agree that Liu, Jianan may apply for foreign Trademark
Certificate granted on said trademark and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the
Inited States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Liu Jianan
Fransferor Signed Applicant 's signature: 1244 W Date: Sept. 27, 2018
Vaine: <u>Jianum Liu</u>
Position: Principal of Color Jewels, LLC
Residence: 2-1-201 Qinpingcun Xiangfang Yuctang Xiangum City, Hunan Province, China
Applicant 's signature: Jiman Ling Date: Sept. 27, 2018
varue: <u>Jianan Liu</u>
Residence: 2-1-201 Qiupingcun Xiangfang Ynetang, Xiangtan City, Hunan Province, China

1

RECORDED: 10/09/2018